		14.30
100%-WARRANT	7 DEED-Vesting Britis This is Constror	The Medican General Dispay Money, Lincoln, 1844
ENOW ALL ME	IN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Max is his and her own right and as s	Fiedler and Jessie J. Fiedler, husband as pouse of the other,
in consideration of	One Pollar and Other Valuable	Consideration DOLLARS
in hand paid, do Pardun, hunbe	hereby grant, bargain, sell, convey and co	marm unto William B. Pardun and Ette M.
as IOINT TENA	NTS and not as terroris in	
		bllowing described real estate, situated in the County o
Lancaster	and State of Nebraska	, to-wit:
	Lot Thirty-nine (39) of Irregula quarter (NE) of Section Twenty- dange Six (6), in the City of Li Nebraska, and further known as 2	five (25), Township Ten (10),
dower, right of ho thereof; subject to	menters, claim of demand whereaster of	the said grantor 5, of, in or to the same, or any part
SCRIBED HEREI TO HAVE AN JOINT TENANTS of them, forever, a administrators, do of the survivor of except as stated her same, and that fend the same unto	IN SHALL VEST IN THE SURVIVING NO TO HOLD the above described premise S, and not as tenants in common, and to the and we the granters named herein covenant with the grantees named herein them, that we are lawfully seized of a rein, and that we will and our heirs, of the grantees named herein and unto the ver, against the lawful claims of all persons	is, with the appurtenances, unto the said grantees as ir assigns, or to the heirs and assigns of the survivor of for ourselves and our heirs, executors, and and with their assigns and with the heirs and assigns and premises; that they are free from incumbrance a have good right and lawful authority to sell the executors and administrators shall warrant and deir assigns and unto their heirs and assigns of the survivors and action of the survivors and action of the survivors and assigns of the survivors.
STATE OF Nabr	caska)	
County of Langua		day of February
A. D1946	before me, a Notary Public, in and	for said County, personally came the above named
	Ang Jestle J. Lieller. July 1994. A	DG sife each in als and her own right
RZAM CO	who	me to be the identical person. Awhere name A.
13/15		granter and

with the wind of the with the wind of the

My con

INDEXED 60 GENERAL. COMPARED HAVE THIS DEED RECORDED File No..... WARRANTY DEED VESTING ENTIRE TITLE IN SURVIVOR STATE OF NEDRASKA LANGARTER County, Entered on Numerical Index and filed for Record in the Register of Deeds, office of said County, the 4 and of I lauch recorded in Book......of Deeds, Page Register of Deeds. Num'l..... Gen'l..... Compared by..... Paged Numerical......Paged General..... Time Rec'd...... Fee...... Fee......

.

straft.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That William B. Fardun and Stta M. Fardun, husband and wife, each in his and her own right and as spouse of the other.

in hand paid, do hereby grant, bargain, sell, convey and confirm unto Den T. Svoboda and Deleres

as JOINT TENANTS, and not as tenants in common; the following described real estate, situated in the County of

Lameaster and State of

Nebraska

, to-wit:

Lot Thirty-nine (39) of Irregular Tracts in the Northeast Quarter (NEE) of Section Twenty-five (25), Township Ten (10), Range Six (6), in the City of Lincoln, Lancaster County, Nebraska











together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances to the same belonging, and all the estate, title, dower, right of homestead, claim or demand whatsoever of the said grantor see, of, in or to the same, or any part thereof; subject to

IT BEING THE INTENTION OF ALL PARTIES HERETO, THAT IN THE EVENT OF THE DEATH OF EITHER OF SAID GRANTEES, THE ENTIRE FEE SIMPLE TITLE TO THE REAL ESTATE DESCRIBED HEREIN SHALL VEST IN THE SURVIVING GRANTEE.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described premises, with the appurtenances, unto the said grantees as JOINT TENANTS, and not as tenants in common, and to their assigns, or to the heirs and assigns of the survivor of them, forever, and we the grantees named herein for ourselves and our heirs, executors, and administrators, do covenant with the grantees named herein and with their assigns and with the heirs and assigns of the survivor of them, that we are lawfully seized of said premises; that they are free from incumbrance except as stated herein, and that we the said granters have good right and lawful authority to sell the same, and that we will and our heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same unto the grantees named herein and unto their assigns and unto the heirs and assigns of the survivor of them, forever, against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, excluding the exceptions named herein.

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF We have her	eunto set our hand s	erein. lay of
Aurust	. A. D. 1950	Hilliam B. Varlen	-y 0.
2014	presence of	Ella 14 Jarden	
0.1023	- South	***************************************	
EME T	العلاقات	Paramater commission and an analysis and an an	
County of Lancast	les On this 2	26th day of August	
	W	n and for said County, personally came the above n	
William B. Fandu	n and Etta M. Pardu	m, husband and wife, each in his ar	14
ber wen right an	d.as.spouse.of.the	other.	
S. Paville	affixed to the above instrum	own to me to be the identical person.dwhose name.d	ar

My commission expires on the....

day of Grand

Notary Public.

ULNETAL 1 = 10,2	71;
Collina at	•
PACE THIS DEED	RECORDED
File No.	For a discharge of
WARRANTY	7 73 10 10 13
VESTING ENTIRE TITI	E IN SURVIVOR
From William A Ja	indum o wife
Order and security of	
To Dore Landy of	wa.
Deloges Lucho	
" CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	
STATE OF NEDRASKA	
LANCASTER	
Entered on Numerical In	
Record in the Register of D	nex and filed for
County, the	ecus, office of suid
19, 50, at 3 40	Palante P. M. and
recorded in Dook.	of Donda Dawn
notice of the state of the stat	)
Jethangka	<i>,,</i> ,
	Register of Deeds
Mallioner reserve a ser as a server	4 - 4 x x x
Blumps determine to continue	#100 - 150 - 100 - 0 - 150 - 1
Num'les Gen'l	Design of the second of the se
Compared by	defining the second
Paged Numerical	ged General
Time Rec'd	Tice 2.2.2
The listiman General dupply He	uso, Idnsola, Nobr.
Alon J. Lara	dro da
1920 4111	C

# KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT Don T. Svoboda and Dolores Svoboda, and each in his and her own right, of Lincoln, Nebraska, the said Don T. Svoboda and Dolores Svoboda being husband and wife,

of the County of Lanenster

and State of Nobreaka

for and in consideration of the

and other valuable consideration

in hand paid do hereby grant, bargain, sell, convey and confirm unto ath Place

of the County of Lar situated in Magola Lancanter

and State of in Lancaster

branka,

the following described real estate

County, and State of Hebrenien

DOLLARS

Lot Thirty-nine (39), Irregular Tracts in the Northeast Tharter (HP) of Section Twenty-five (25), Township Ten (10), North of Tange Six (6), Rast of the 6th F. No, now went of the Gity of Lincoln,



TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises above described, together with all the Tenements, Hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, unto the said with Place

and to and to would be and with the said Grantee and with 110 resultly seized of said premises; that they are free from encumbrance

heirs and assigns forever. heirs and assigns, that We to o

that we have good right and lawful authority to sell the same; and we do here defend the title to said premises against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever.

And the said grantons and each of them their right, title and interest both at law and in equity in and to the above described premise.

do hereby covenant to warrant and

hereby relinquishes all

Signed this lat June

In Presence

Lancaster

STATE OF Hebraska

..... A. D. 19.51, before

me, the undersigned. M. L. Jon a Notary Public, duly commissioned and qualified for and residing in said county,

and each in his and her own right, and as hus band und wife,



to me known to be the identical persons......

..... whose name... A. D.T.O.

Gued to the foregoing instrume nt as granter........and acknowledge to be thoir

Witness my hand and

INDEXED -6/2-103 I Iblesed Compared General X Paged WARRANTY DEED Don ". Svoboda and polopos Syoboda, dtly. Ruth Pk ee STATE OF Chronico Lancaster County Entered in Numerical Index and filed for record in the office of the Register of Deeds of at & Co'clock and \_\_\_\_\_minutes A \_\_M., and duly recorded in Book ... Deeds on page. ughan Register of Deeds. 2.20 Deputy. The Huffman General Supply House, Lincoln, Nebr. Polin to My & Borne

HUSTER 0110 - FILE LANCASTER COUNTY NEBR. Komell L. Lagrason LA, County REGISTER OF DEEDS Filed for record of 1974 JAN -9 AM 10: 04 and recorded in the Deed Recor NTERED ON Register of Dee er of Deeds

INST. NO. 74 SURVIVORSHIP WARRANTY DEED

Ruth Place, a widow

, herein called the grantor whether one or more,

in consideration of One dollar and other valuable consideration

received from grantees, does grant, bargain, sell convey and confirm unto George E. Place and D. Annabel Davison, brother and sister

as joint tenants with right of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, the following described real property in Lancaster County, Nebraska:

Lot Thirty-nine (39), Irregular Tracts in the Northeast Quarter (NE%) of Section Twenty-five (25), Township Ten (10), North of Range Six (6), East of the 6th P.M., now a part of the City of Lincoln,

> NEBRASKA DOCUMENTARY STAMP TAX

To have and to hold the above described premises together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging unto the grantees and to their assigns, or to the heirs and assigns of the survivor of them forever.

And grantor does hereby covenant with the grantees and with their assigns and with the heirs and assigns of the survivor of them that grantor is lawfully seised of said premises; that they are free from encumbrance

that grantor has good right and lawful authority to convey the same; and that grantor warrants and will defend the title to said premises against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever.

It is the intention of all parties hereto that in the event of the death of either of the grantees, the entire fee title to this real property shall vest in the surviving grantee.

Dated	August 29,	<sub>19</sub> 73	" Luth Hace	
		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
STATE OF	NEBRASKA	, County of .	Lancaster	
-	ore me, a notary publi	c qualified for said cour	nty, personally came	

he identical person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged

be his, her or their voluntary act and deed.

and notarial seal on ... August Notary Public

My commission expires

approved by Nebraska State Bar Association

42042

Order No. Escrow No. Loan No.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Ms. Dorothy P. Davison 1152 S. Winchester Boulevard San Jose, CA 95128

LANCASTER COUNTY, NE Jan Melte REGISTER OF DEEDS SEE SS 15 13 PM . 35

INST. NO. 92 42042

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

same as above

REALTY NOT SOLD

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX &.....

..... Computed on the consideration or value of property conveyed; OR ..... Computed on the consideration of value less liens of encumbrances remaining at tinge of sale.

Signators of Decisions or Agent determining tax - Firm Name

ROBERT A. FROEHLICH, Attorney

# GRANT DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, D. ANNABEL DAVISON, as to an undivided one-half (1/2) interest

DOROTHY P. DAVISON, Trustee of the DOROTHY P. DAVISON 1991 INTER VIVOS TRUST

the real property in the \*\*\*\*\*\* \*\* Lancaster County of

Nebraska , State ofx**Catifornia**x described as

Lot Thirty-nine (39), Irregular Tracts in the Northeast Quarter (NE'4) of Section Twenty-five (25), Township Ten (10), North of Range Six (6), East of the 6th P.M., now a part of the City of Lincoln.

> NEBRASKA DOCUMENTARY STAMP TAX

2 February 13, 1991 5	Annald Daveson Kade
Deteller	DAVISON
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
SANTA CLARA	
February 13.1991	
On the undersigned a Noter Public in and for said	
State, personally appeared  D. Annabel Davison aka  Dorothy P. Davison	OFFICIAL SEAL ROBERT A. FROEHLICH NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
known to me to be the person whose namei.S.  known to me to be the person whose namei.S.  subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that	SANTA CLARA COUNTY My comm. expires NOV 22, 1993

WITNESS My Hand and official seel.

(This area for official notarial seal)

Robert A. Fronklich 1002 (10/88)

nothy f Duran

ENTERED

EDITED

ANCASTER COUNTY, NEB Jan Malte CODE REGISTER OF DEEDS  $\mathcal{M}$ CHECKED

Oct 5 10 26 AM '95

INST. NO 95

31605

#### PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE'S DEED

JOHN S. PLACE, Personal Representative of the Estate of GEORGE E. PLACE, GRANTOR,

in consideration of ONE DOLLAR AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION received from

RANDALL EDWARD BRINKMAN AND STEVEN SCOTT SCHROEDER, AS TENANTS IN COMMON, AS GRANTEE,

conveys to GRANTEE, the following described real estate (as defined in Neb. Rev. Stat. 76-201):

AN UNDIVIDED ONE-HALF (1/2) INTEREST IN AND TO:
LOT THIRTY-NINE (39), IRREGULAR TRACTS, IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER
(NE 1/4) OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH, RANGE 6 EAST OF THE
6TH P.M., LINCOLN, LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA.

subject to easements, reservations, covenants and restrictions of record.

GRANTOR covenants with GRANTEE that GRANTOR has legal power and lawful authority to convey the same.

Executed this

day of September, 1995

NEBHASKA DOCUMENTARY STAMP TAX

OCT - 5 1995

JOHN S. PLACE, Personal Representative, Estate of GEORGE E. PLACE, Deceased

Votary Public

**COUNTY OF** 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on September by JOHN S. PLACE, Personal Representative of the Estate of GEORGE E. Deceased.

)ss.

a

My Commission Expires: 2/25/99

LANCASTER COUNTY, NEB BLOCK Dan Melte REGISTER OF DEEDS Oct 5 10 28 AM \*95 NEDHASKA DOCUMENTARY STAMP TAX -5 1995 FOITED ON ST. NO 95 OCT -5 1995 31606 TRUSTEE'S DEED DOROTHY P. DAVISON, TRUSTEE OF THE DOROTHY P. DAVISON 1991 INTER VIVOS TRUST, GRANTOR, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION received from RANDALL EDWARD BRINKMAN AND STEVEN SCOTT SCHROEDER, AS TENANTS IN COMMON, AS GRANTEE conveys to GRANTEE, the following described real estate (as defined in Neb. Rev. Stat. 76-201): AN UNDIVIDED ONE-HALF (1/2) INTEREST IN AND TO LOT THIRTY-NINE (39), IRREGULAR TRACTS, IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE 1/4) OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH, RANGE 6 EAST OF THE 6TH P.M., LINCOLN, LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA. GRANTOR covenants with GRANTEE that GRANTOR: is lawfully seized of such real estate and that it is free from encumbrances, except easements and restrictions of record, if any has legal power and lawful authority to convey the same; 2. 3 warrants and will defend title to the real estate against any acts of the Grantor. Executed this 19th day of September, 1995 DÓROTHÝ P. DÁVISON, TRUSTEE OF THE DOROTHY P. DAVISON 1991 INTER VIVOS TRUST STATE OF ) ss. **COUNTY OF** The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on September , 1995, by DOROTHY P. DAVISON, TRUSTEE OF THE DOROTHY P. DAVISON 1991 INTER VIVOS TRUST Notary Public My Commission Expires: California all Persone acknowledgment attached

12

SESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSES	(NOWLEDGMENT <i>Successions Successions</i>	POPULATION TO THE POPULATION T
personally appeared Dorofky		OPTIONAL SECTION  CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNE Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may provinvatuable to persons relying on the document  INDIVIDUAL  CORPORATE OFFICER(S)
KATHIE CLARK COMM. 994668 NOTABY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires JULY 9, 1997	wed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x)(is/x)e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that het sheather executed the same in his her their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her their signature(x) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL TATORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT Trustee's De	
Though the data requested here is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.		NE

Inst # 2010059073 Thu Dec 16 13:51:19 CST 2010
Filing Fee: \$118.00 Stamp Tax: \$112.50 cpotsc
Lancaster County, NE Assessor/Register of Deeds Office WDEED





---above space for recording-

### WARRANTY DEED

Steven S. Schroeder and Julie A. Schroeder, husband and wife, GRANTOR, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, conveys to Randall E. Brinkman and Diane M. Brinkman, husband and wife, as joint tenants, with rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, as GRANTEES, the following-described real estate (as defined in Neb. Rev. Stat. 76-201) in Lancaster County, Nebraska.

An undivided half interest

Lot 39 of Irregular Tract located in the Northeast Quarter of Section 25, Township 10 North, Range 6 East of the 6th Principal Meridian, Lincoln, Lancaster County, Nebraska.

GRANTORS covenant with GRANTEE that GRANTOR:

- (1) Are lawfully seized of such real estate and that it is free from encumbrances, except easements and restrictions of record;
- (2) Have legal power and lawful authority to convey the same;
- (3) Warrants and will defend title to the real estate against the lawful claims of all persons; and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this deed to be executed this

COUNTY OF LANCASTER )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on the !

day of December, 2010 by Steven S.

Schroeder and Julie A. Schroeder, husband and wife, Grantors.

GINGER S. MALOUSEK





			_	
above	space	for	record	ing
abo i c	Space	101	+ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	

## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

Randall E. Brinkman and Diane M. Brinkman, husband and wife GRANTOR, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration received from Randall E. Brinkman and Diane M. Brinkman, husband and wife, as joint tenants, with rights of survivorship as GRANTEE, conveys to GRANTEE the following-described real estate located in Lancaster County, Nebraska.

An Undivided half interest

Lot 39 of Irregular Tract located in the Northeast Quarter of Section 25, Township 10 North, Range 6 East of the 6<sup>th</sup> Principal Meridian, Lincoln, Lancaster County, Nebraska.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this deed to be executed this day of December, 2010.

Randall E. Brinkman, Grantor

Diane M. Brinkman, Grantor

STATE OF NEBRASKA ) SS.

LANCASTER

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of December, 2010 by Randall E. Brinkman and Diane M. Brinkman, husband and wife, Grantor.

Notary Public

**COUNTY OF** 

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska GINGER S. MALOUSEK My Comm. Exp. Aug. 25, 2013

FNT File No. 10-501392

First Nebraska Title Company 1640 Normandy Ct Ste C Lincoln, NE 68512